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PAYMENT TO PRIVATE LABS

2261. SHRI BAHADUR SINGH KOLI:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan has forwarded a proposal to the Union Government seeking sanction of funds for making payment of bills of private laboratories for the services rendered by them during the outbreak of Swine Flu in Rajasthan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the funds are likely to be sanctioned?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a) & (b): The Government of Rajasthan submitted a proposal amounting to Rs 9.7 crore for payment incurred to private laboratories @ Rs 2500 per test for swine flu investigation as part of the National Health Mission Programme Implementation Plan for 2015-16. The approval to the proposal was pended for want of clarification from the State Government.

